

ITEM NO.2 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8887/2011

G.R.SELVARAJ (DECEASED)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.J.PRAKASH KUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Interlocutory Application Diary Nos. 69211 of 2020, 69213 of 2020, 69215 of 2020 and 69217 of 2020 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

Date : 13-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

The application for substitution to bring on record the
legal heirs of the deceased-appellant is allowed. Amended
Memo of Parties be filed within two weeks.

In view of the order passed in the application to bring
on record the legal heirs of the deceased-appellant, the
abatement stands set aside.

Application for exemption from paying the requisite court fee is rejected. The requisite court fee be paid within two weeks.

Registry to process and list the main case thereafter.

Mr. Anand Padmabhan, learned counsel appeared and marked presence on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER