

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8887/2011

G.R. SELVARAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.J. PRAKASH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Sai Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Geetha Covilan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned counsel for the respondent(s) is
unwell.

On that ground, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 20.08.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)