

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8887/2011

G.R.SELVARAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.J.PRAKASH KUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Sai Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Himangi Saikia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter will not be taken up for hearing today but it shall remain on Board and maintain its position.

(BABITA PANDEY)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR