

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8887/2011

G.R. SELVARAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.J. PRAKASH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. Shreyash Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sai Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ilashri Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Smriti, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing continued but could not be concluded.

Re-list for further hearing as a part-heard matter on 12.11.2025. The matter will be taken up at the top of the list of regular matters on the Board, subject to other part-heard matters already fixed for that day.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)