

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8887/2011

G.R. SELVARAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.J. PRAKASH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Sai Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Gururaj C.B., Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Himangi Saikia, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Aradhe.

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)